

PRESS RELEASE

wisn_®com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For More Information, Contact: Scott Hutchcroft, 414-937-3384 shutchcroft@hearst.com

WISN 12 HOSTS HIGH-PROFILE DEBATE BETWEEN CANDIDATES IN BATTLE FOR WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

JUDGE CRAWFORD AND JUDGE SCHIMEL FACE OFF IN DEBATE ON MARCH 12, 2025, PRESENTED BY WISN 12 AT MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL

MILWAUKEE, WI (February 13, 2025) – WISN 12 is presenting the 'WISN 12 Commitment 2025 Wisconsin Supreme Court Debate' on March 12, 2025, from 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. The debate, which takes place ahead of the election on April 1, 2025, features Dane County Circuit Court Judge Susan Crawford and Waukesha County Circuit Court Judge Brad Schimel.

"The cases facing the court will have a tangible impact throughout Wisconsin," says Shawn Oswald, president and general manager of WISN 12. "We're providing viewers with the opportunity to get clear answers to pointed questions."

The 'WISN 12 Commitment 2025 Wisconsin Supreme Court Debate' will be held in front of a live, invite-only audience at the Lubar Center at Marquette University Law School's Eckstein Hall. It will be moderated by WISN 12 News' journalists Matt Smith and Gerron Jordan. In addition to being broadcast live on WISN 12, the debate will livestream on wisn.com and on 'Very Local' - WISN 12's free streaming app.

The April election will determine the ideological balance of Wisconsin's Supreme Court. In the coming years, the court could be deciding on numerous controversial issues such as abortion access, election laws, congressional redistricting, and union rights. The race is shaping up to be the most expensive judicial election in United States' history.

"The national spotlight is on this high-stakes election," adds Oswald. "This debate will cut through the campaign clutter and prepare voters before they cast their vote."

Along with being broadcast in Southeastern Wisconsin on WISN 12, the debate will also air statewide on the WISN 12 UPFRONT partner stations in Green Bay (WBAY), Madison (WKOW), Wausau (WAOW), Eau Claire (WQOW) and La Crosse (WXOW). Please check local listings for complete schedules.

LEADING THE WAY WITH IMPORTANT LOCAL COVERAGE



PRESS RELEASE

wisn_®com

/wisn12 @wisn12news

Credentialed media is invited to cover the debate. Contact Kevin Conway at MU kevin.m.conway@marquette.edu to RSVP/(M) 414-202-9329/(0) 414-288-4745.

<u>CLICK HERE</u> for link to article on wisn.com.

ABOUT HEARST TELEVISION

Hearst Television owns and/or operates 35 television and two radio stations serving 27 media markets across 39 states reaching 24 million U.S. television households. Through its partnership with nearly all major networks, Hearst Television distributes national content over more than 120 video channels including programming from ABC, NBC, CBS, CW, MY Net, MeTV, Estrella and more. The radio stations are leaders in Baltimore news/talk and rock music listenership. Its Hearst Media Production Group unit produces original programming across linear and streaming platforms for domestic and international distribution. Its Very Local app, free to download on household OTT devices and available across popular streaming services, offers 24/7 access to local news, weather and an array of local and regional programming. Hearst Television is recognized as one of the industry's premier companies and has been honored with numerous awards for distinguished journalism, industry innovation, and community service. Hearst Television is a wholly owned subsidiary of Hearst.

LEADING THE WAY WITH IMPORTANT LOCAL COVERAGE